Income before income taxes 98,877 (5,102) 1,133 (1,537) 132 93,503

Income tax expense (43,127) 2,030 (451) 612 (52) (40,988)

Net income $ 55,750 $ (3,072) $ 682 $ (925) $ 80 $ 52,515

Basic income per share:
Basic weighted average shares
outstanding 131,303,879 131,303,879 131,303,879 131,303,879 131,303,879 131,303,879
Net income per common share
- basic $ 0.42 $ (0.02) $ 0.01 $ (0.01) $ 0.00 $ 0.40

Diluted income per share:
Diluted weighted average
shares outstanding 137,681,766 137,681,766 137,681,766 137,681,766 137,681,766 137,681,766
Net income per common share
- diluted $ 0.40 $ (0.02) $ 0.00 $ (0.01) $ 0.00 $ 0.38*

* Does not add due to rounding.

-11-

Edgar Filing: GREEN MOUNTAIN COFFEE ROASTERS INC - Form 10-Q

16

The restated Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for the thirty-nine weeks ended June 26, 2010 is presented below (dollars in thousands):

Green Mountain Coffee Roasters, Inc.

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Thirty-nine weeks ended June 26, 2010

(Dollars in thousands)

As Previously
Reported on
Form 10-Q

Inter-Company
Elimination
Adjustments

Third
Party
Royalty

Adjustments

Marketing and
Customer

Incentive Expense
Adjustments

Other
Adjustments As Restated

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net income $ 55,750 $ (3,072) $ 682 $ (925) $ 80 $ 52,515
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash
provided by operating activities:
Depreciation 20,379 �  �  �  �  20,379
Amortization of intangibles 9,497 9,497
Loss on disposal of fixed assets 522 �  �  �  �  522
Provision for doubtful accounts 372 �  �  �  �  372
Provision for sales returns 26,291 26,291
Unrealized (Gain) Loss on futures derivatives (188) �  �  �  �  (188)
Tax benefit (expense) from exercise of
non-qualified options and disqualified
dispositions of incentive stock options 25 �  �  �  �  �   25
Excess tax benefits from equity-based
compensation plans (5,626) �  �  �  �  (5,626)
Tax expense from allocation of ESOP shares �  �  �  �  �  �
Deferred income taxes 49 �  �  �  �  49
Deferred compensation and stock compensation 6,061 �  �  �  �  6,061
Contributions to the ESOP �  �  �  �  �  �
Changes in assets and liabilities, net of effects of
acquisition:
Receivables (44,769) �  �  �  (44,769)
Inventories (35,325) 5,102 (1,133) �  �  (31,356)
Income tax payable, net 1,071 (2,030) 451 (612) 52 (1,068)
Other current assets (5,682) �  �  �  786 (4,896)
Other long-term assets, net 421 �  �  �  �  421
Accounts payable 21,544 �  �  �  �  21,544
Accrued compensation costs (3,851) �  �  �  (3,851)
Accrued expenses 11,500 �  �  1,537 (918) 12,119
Other short-term liabilities �  �  �  �  �  �
Other long-term liabilities �  �  �  �  �  �

Net cash provided by operating activities 58,041 �  �  �  �  58,041

Cash flows from investing activities:
Change in restricted cash (660) �  �  �  �  (660)
Proceeds from sale of short-term investments 50,000 �  �  �  �  50,000
Proceeds from receipt of note receivable 1,788 �  �  �  �  1,788
Acquisition of Timothy�s Coffee of the World
Inc. (154,208) �  �  �  �  (154,208)
Acquisition of Tully�s Coffee Corporation �  �  �  �  �  �
Acquisition of Diedrich Coffee, Inc. (305,261) �  �  �  �  (305,261)